(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Hriteek Jolaniya Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2007 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 15 Sept 2000 Application Received | 21-08-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115129 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 08-09-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Montu -HR Operations 22-08-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 23-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-08-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Online Database 31-08-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-08-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 22-08-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-08-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 08-09-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 08-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

DYNINNO INDIA LLP

DYNINNO INDIA LLP

Name Of The Candidate: Hriteek Jolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya

Emp Code: DYN-IN-20495 DYN-IN-20495

From: 23-10-2023 23-10-2023

To: 03-01-2024 03-01-2024
Designation: ITN Sales Agent - Sales ITN Sales Agent - Sales
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Montu -HR Operations,
DYNINNO INDIA LLP, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Montu -HR Operations

Report Verified Date:

22-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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PR Fri22-hwg-25 758 PM

Annexure 1 (a)

B Montu Montu <m.montu@dyninno.in>
| |
I Re: Ex-Employment verification for Hriteek Jolaniya GQ-AMRSN-2007 (1)- DYNINNO INDIA LLP

To vertfymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in

Shivani Kaushik Dhar; ex employment’; jay@goldquestalobal.in; aarti@goldguestglobal.in

Hi Team,

Thank you for your patience!

@ if there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

Please find attached the verification of our ex-employes Mr. Hriteek Jolaniva,

Going forward, kindly send verification details @ to@dynmno.in

Candidate’s Particulars

Company Name

Candidate Name

Employes Code/ID/No

From (Date of Joining)

To (Date of Exit/Relieving)

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):
Salary/CTC:

| Was this position: Permanent/ Temporary/Contractual

Supervisor's Name

Reason for Leaving

Rehire Ehgibility

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 15
authenticate?

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment
tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain
briefly)

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Regards,
Montu | HR. Operations

HREVerifier Inputs

| (Please substantiate here)

DYNINNO INDIA LLP

| Hiriteek Jolaniya

DYN-IN-20495

| 23-Oct-2023

| 03-Tan-2024

| ITN Sales Agent - Sales
| Please Provide

Please Provide

| Please Provide
| Please Provide |
| (Please fill in the relevant information)
| {(Please fill in the relevant information)

| Please Provide
| Please explain/comment briefly

| Please explain/comment briefly
| Please Provide

| Please Provide

Please Provide

| Correct

Correct

| Correct

Correct

. Correct

Correct

. Confidential

Permanent

~ Confidential

Confidential
Confidential
Yes

Yes
Confidential

Confidential
Confidential

Confidential
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Hriteek Jolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya

Enroll No: IBCYSTBAVO000467 IBCYSTBAVO000467

Degree: Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts

Major: Tourism Management Tourism Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2022-02 2022-02

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar-University of
Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date: 23-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

\GF
Aniversity of Delbi

Fell-Tge (SUraEide WOTAS) * Bac of Arts (Vocational Studies)

Arerai=l WA

Frral No. ARCVSTBAVOOR0ART Roll No 18013577006
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FAI-FATES (cAEaAE : s & ang A 289 W

Rfew FaR S oy 7
#2022 ¥ AEE-EARE # 3T e & 0% |
T i I
' i  been exagined in 2021 and found qualified
167 of Arts (Vocational Studies)

Hriteek Kumar Jolaniya 5/o M

was awarded the said degree at tie Convocation held in 2022,
' Subject : Tourism Management oivw

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
T2 unversTy OF DELHL o (

r
ww" " DELHI ex L‘l[
faweh, Rt 26 Wl 2022 g
Hm C .

University of Delhi

h. T e e
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2007

GQ-AMRSN-2007

Candidate Name:

Hriteek Jolaniya

Hriteek Jolaniya

Date Of Birth:

15-09-2000

15-09-2000

Father Name:

Mukesh Kumar

Mukesh Kumar

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Address1: Rz-442/5A, Street no- 24 Rz-442/5A, Street no- 24
Sadhnagar-2, Palam Colony, New Sadhnagar-2, Palam Colony, New
Delhi - 110045 Delhi - 110045

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGATL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSIN-2007
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Hrteek Jolantya
FATHER NAME MMukesh Eumar
DATE OF BIRTH 15-Seprember-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Rz-442/ 54, Street no- 24 Sadhnagar-2, Palam Colony, New Delh - 110045

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION ASPER

ADDRESS Palam Police Staton
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-August-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTON:

As on the date of tlus search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the [ndsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective in natuge.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institinted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jusisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information 15 snbjective in natuge.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIEINT and the nndersigned 15 not lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Teuly

A 5@_*'#

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCILDELHIID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

IGT Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

IGT Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate: Hriteek Jolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya
Emp Code: 20136887 20136887

From: 24-03-2023 24-03-2023

To: 01-07-2023 01-07-2023
Designation: Process Associate Process Associate
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the confirmation received from Online Database, found the

employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

31-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Employment Verification Report

Verification Requested By
Verification Request Ralsed on
Search ld

Search Criteria - Only Employee Id
Employes Id
Verification Status
Antecedant Details Provided by Candidate
First Name
Middle Mame
Last Name
Gender
Date of Birth
Employee ld 20136887
Date of Joining
Date of Leaving

Last Position Held

Last Location

Annexure 4 (a)

GoldQuest Global HR Servicas Pvi Litd
-Aug-2025

231640

20136887

Details Provided by Interglobe Technologies Private Limited

Hriteak

Kumar Jolaniya

20136887
2023-03-24 00:00:00
2023-07-01 00:00:00
Process Associale

Gurgaon-Fabzon
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Hriteek Jolaniya

Hriteek Jolaniya

Pan Number:

BVXPJ4472Q

BVXPJ4472Q

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO
SCORE.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Annexure 5 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TP TELEPHTEE ML TELERHITRIE EqTEREEN
i Mcbile Phone BBO0FTO305 .
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EMAIL CONTACT(S)
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i REA4T SA ALT MO 24 sADHA MAGART PALAM C, =0UTH Fesid
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 5 (c)

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

RERCET SECTICS

S TR DD DSOS IPTIOw

Emed Contectys) :

- Comzumer CIR
L] [Enwiched through Enquiry

ID Types: Income Tan ID Mumber (PAM)
[Passpoct Meamber
Woter ID
[Diriver’s: Linerse Mumiber
[Ration Card Humber
Universal TD Mumiber (UIDY
Telzphone Types Latest 4 Telzphone detols reported.
Habile phone
Home Phone
Office phone
Mot Classified

= Latest 4 emails reported.

Salarat
el Employed Professionals
Self Employed

Address Category

#ctive Aocount niot choged

Inactwve: Closed sccount

Dae Oppmenct: Dot of firze dishurzement

Diate Closed: Date= of sccount closure

Date reported & Certifind: Most repent date reported by reporting rember
Lazt Payrment Date: Most necent datea paymment was madeon the soocunt.
Doy Pt Dus st Clasifacation Start date: Begimnimg of the payment history

[End Dwbe: End of the payment history

D00k Paymentis made on the due dase

1000-300: Payrment is missed by rumber of days from the dus date

ST Peryrrenits being rade within 90 deys

EMe& Spacial socount created for reporting Standard Acooumts moving towand

18- Payments being mads after 910 days
VBT : Tha accourt has remained suit-standard for 1 manths

L5 + The mzoount wheme lass has basn identified and memsins imoollecksils
300C: Dka niot repartad by Insttution

Comsumer has raiced grissamce neguest regamding m cormeciness of the
data reported by Francal Instituton s

EWD OF RERIET 08 HEITEER KU MAR JOLAMITA

COECLAD-ER

Al Lhiz crecH

b by AL L [TU CORLL] Bz on it ormurtior. prrviced s sebmbiied by Bz L mard ol

- o

&7 rrpaired b s ity ot
wrastch Rogic of TUFCIRL T CESE e Bz bt efforts o s el of the

L ety

b TELCIALL. The s of il report srei of the

The oredit report k= -] proge , e
I e Farport. arad shall oy be Sable and 7 or eeporodble I
q Fobrz b TU CHIE and B Hemixcrs

I
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2007

GQ-AMRSN-2007

Candidate Name:

Hriteek Jolaniya

Hriteek Jolaniya

Date Of Birth:

15-09-2000

15-09-2000

Father Name:

Mukesh Kumar

Mukesh Kumar

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: Rz-442/5A, Street no- 24 Rz-442/5A, Street no- 24
Sadhnagar-2, Palam Colony, New Sadhnagar-2, Palam Colony, New
Delhi - 110045 Delhi - 110045

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSIN-2007
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Hrteek Jolanmya
FATHER NAME Mulresh Eumar
DATE OF BIRTH 15-September- 2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Rz-442/5A, Sweet no- 24 Sadhnagar-2, Palam Colony, New Dellu - 110045

VERIFICATION STATUS Venfied Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-Aungust-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION enified Clear - Wo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDILA VERIFICATION Jerified Clear - Wo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Crminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raized before ns. The information iz subject to the search condncted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1= subjectrve in natuge.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jngsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectve in nature.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conduncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information 15 gained on

the instmection of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Acth fpod

W

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432 /14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BVXPJ4472Q BVXPJ4472Q

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

22-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

SeIET iy ey
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No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 17 /17



Annexure 7 (b)

& 3 e-Filing aymwhere Antime t_ Call Us @ English v

ﬁﬁaﬁ Incorme Tax Dapartment, Govemnmend of India

Home Individual/HUF -~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~ Downloa

Home > e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax

0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAMN / TAN Name
BVXPJ44720Q HXOCOK FOCOCR J00000CA,
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Hriteek Jolaniya

Hriteek Jolaniya

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Hriteek Jolaniya

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case D GO-AMRSN-2007

Current Group World Check

Cender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 21 Aug 2025 11:23 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screeming
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0

Hemi2 Hritesk Jolaniya

Diate Printed 21-08-2025, 11:27

Confidential

15 Sept 2000

21 Aug 20256 11:23
No

Yes

Printed By Anid Agaryal RISK
Group World Check w L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 8 (b)

AUDIT

Date _ Actioned By Actian Notes Source

21 Aug 2025 11:23  Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

21 Aug 2025 11:23  Anil Agarwal New Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

All timestamps in this axport are in UTC and may be in varance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Matice

The contents of this record are private and confidental and showld not be disclosed o thind parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
o so; (i) the record subjed requests any data that you may hold on them, and such data incledes ther World-Check record; or {jii] you are under some other legal
obligation to do s0. You must consider and abide by your owmn obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and masst notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and provide them with mformation contasned in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall not reby upon the content of thes report
without making independent checks 1o verfy the information contained thersin. Information comrelated is necessanly bnef and should be read by you i the context of
the fuller details avadable n the external sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be venfied with
the record subject before any acton is taken and you should infiorm us f any inks io the sounces are broken.  this record comains negative allegations, it should
be assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or enfities merely because they are
wentified n the datsbase, nor because they are shown as "Reported being linked to” others identified in the database. The natsre of inking vanes considerably.
Many persons are incuded solely because they hold or have hald prominent political posiions or are connected to such individuals.

Name Hritesk Jolaniya
Dimz= Printed 21-08-2025, 1127

Printed By Anil Agarwal RISK
Group World Check m L s E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 8 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 8 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 8 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 8 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 25/ 25



Annexure 8 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 8 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 8 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 8 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Hriteek Jolaniya

Hriteek Jolaniya

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2007 GQ-AMRSN-2007
Employee Id: 115129 115129
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 08-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LAST
DATEQF  |DATEOF  |CONTRIB
AN BEMBER 1D Nama Father/Hushand Name |Establishment Name INING EXIT UTION
1017 3R97437]OLCPM 1974445000001 1478 [HRITEEK KUMAR JOLANIYA |MUKESH KUMAR DYMINKO INDA LLP 2023-10-23 [ 1024-01-03
1017 3F9RS 74T DLCPMO02 I 10000095320  |HRITEEK KLIMAR JOLANIYA | MUKESH KUINAR BT SOLUITIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 2023:03-24 | 2023-07-01
1017 3R97437]GNGGH1011 203000001 1168 |HRITEEK KUMAR JOLANIYA |MUKESH KUMAR TRAVEL UNRAVEL HOLIDAYS PRIVATE UMITED  [2021-09-13 | 2002-11-29
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Hriteek Jolaniya

Hriteek Jolaniya

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2007 GQ-AMRSN-2007
Employee Id: 115129 115129
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for a period of 1 year and 7 months
between employments. However, the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAFP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND EGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Hriteek Jolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya

DOB 15-09-00 15-09-00

Graduation

Name of the Board / School University of Delhi University of Delhi

Course B.A B.A.

Specialization / Major Tourism Management Tourism Management

Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / Schoaol

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

NA

NA

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks: NA

10th std

Name of the Board [ School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2016

2016

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer Dyninno India LLP Dyninno India LLP

Full Name of the Employee Hriteek lolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya

Date of joining - From 23-10-23 23-10-23

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 03-01-24 03-01-24

Designation / Role ITN Sales Agent - Sales ITH Sales Agent - Sales

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year 7 months identified between Dyninno({01-2024) & AML(08-2025).After UAN initiation, found no

employment details during this gap period. During this period, Candidate was waiting for his PG Exam results and was upskilling
himself with certifications and then was engaged in Freelancing projects and was also actively searching for job opportunities.

Hence considering the gap period as Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer IGT Solutions Pwt. Ltd IGT Solutions Pvt. Ltd
Full Name of the Employee Hriteek Jolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya
Date of joining - From 24-03-23 24-03-23

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 01-07-23 01-07-23
Designation / Role Process Associate Process Associate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer Travel Unravel Holidays Put Ltd Travel Unravel Holidays Put Ltd
Full Name of the Employee Hriteek Jolaniya Hriteek Jolaniya

Date of joining - From 13-09-21 13-09-21

Date of Relieving/Exit - Te 29-11-22 29-11-22

Designation / Role Customer Service Associate Customer Service Associate
Gap Remnarks: NA
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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